502099260 10/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans G Schantz	10/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q-Track Corporation
Street Address:	2223 Drake Avenue
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13153640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2564893068

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2563373012

Email: h.schantz@q-track.com

Correspondent Name: Hans Schantz

Address Line 1: 2416 Little Cove Road

Address Line 4: Hampton Cove, ALABAMA 35763

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hans G. Schantz
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1 source=06271000#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029152 FRAME: 0477 OF \$40.00 13153640

Assignment of Patent Rights

In consideration of one dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Hans G. Schantz residing in Madison County, AL do hereby sell and assign to the Q-Track Corporation having an office at 2223 Drake Avenue First Floor, Huntsville, Al 35805, (the Company), its successors and assigns, the entire rights, title, and interests in and to the invention and improvements in a U.S. Patent and Trademark Office patent application number 13/153,640, filed 06/06/2011, Titled: Inventory Control System and Method. This assignment includes rights to the forthcoming patent, any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, re-examination and reissue patent applications filed based on said invention and improvements thereof in the United States or in any country around the world; all rights of priority resulting from filing of any patent application based on said invention and improvements thereof, either in a national phase or under a treaty in force and effect anywhere around the world; and we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention and improvements thereof to the Company, its successor and assigns; and we hereby agree that upon request by the Company, its successors and assigns, and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, its successors and assigns, we shall perform all acts and execute all documents reasonably necessary or desirable, including making rightful oaths, testifying in court and communicating known facts, and generally doing everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to secure patent rights in said invention and improvements thereof and to enforce and defend any patent rights in said invention and improvements thereof in any country around the world.

10/19/2012 Date

Hans G. Schawly

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF MADISON

RECORDED: 10/18/2012

hereby certify that **Hans G. Schantz** personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal on this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of October, 2012.

(Mann

My Commission expires on:

My Commission Expires 02/10/2013

PATENT REEL: 029152 FRAME: 0478